JELF Loans Awarded by Community

TOTALS

SOUTH
CAROLINA

FLORIDA

GEORGIA

NORTH CAROLINA

VIRGINIA

BOCA-S. PALM BEACH

BROWARD

GAINESVILLE

GULF COAST

JACKSONVILLE

MIAMI

NAPLES

ORLANDO

PALM BEACH

PENSACOLA

SARASOTA-MANATEE

TALLAHASSEE

TAMPA

ATLANTA

AUGUSTA

SAVANNAH

ASHEVILLE

CHARLOTTE

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL

GREENSBORO

RALEIGH-CARY

CHARLESTON

COLUMBIA

RICHMOND

ROANOKE

TIDEWATER

OTHER COMMUNITIES*

398

44

43

12

26

15

16

121

17

14

21

2021

$1,880,797

$204,539

$204,843

$6,000

$13,124

$61,058

$129,722

$4,287

$32,006

$74,011

$26,565

$18,510

$88,248

$565,444

$13,800

$7,418

$13,500

$74,626

$34,840

$63,240

$81,050

$40,730

$18,000

$45,094

$10,174

$27,518

$22,450

396

47

40

29

13

16

16

124

13

10

13

16

2022

$233,710

$224,086

$7,470

$42,528

$153,868

$58,798

$71,363

$1,500

$16,750

$5,000

$70,512

$593,614

$17,500

$23,654

$17,194

$48,591

$50,171

$65,568

$67,226

$35,000

$23,628

$29,300

$3,220

$39,043

$31,941

*Includes students who reside in the five-state region but not in one of the above partner communities.

LOANED AND NEED CATEGORIES
ARE MESSED UP. NEED FIXING.

38

20

46

13

134

17

16

18

S0

10

$323,354

$333,105

$7,980

$0

$24,782

$254,985

$20,542

$134,594

$93,994

$6,632

$39,338

$15,534

$74,230

$932,233

$7,242

$21,890

$20,976

$118,696

$60,856

$116,453

$117,889

$54,911

$56,213

$45,278

S0

$75,790

$45,500

$2,055,042

$248,842
$236,223
$4,000
$0
$14,500
$180,039
$18,800
$82,348
$135,259
$5,000
$32,242
$9,500
548,862
$596,540
$4,500
518,772
$14,500
$78,446
$39,500
$78,620
$61,472
$29,722
544,094
$30,098
$0
$58,928

$25,500
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