Jewish Educational Loan Fund 🛠 ANNUAL REPORT 2023

JELF Loans Awarded by Community LOANED AND NEED CATEGORIES ARE MESSED UP. NEED FIXING.

		2021		2022		2023		
	COMMUNITY	# STUDENTS	\$ LOANED	# STUDENTS	\$ LOANED	# STUDENTS	NEED	\$ LOANED
TOTALS		398	\$1,880,797	396	\$1,931,235	438	\$3,044,262	\$2,055,042
FLORIDA	BOCA-S. PALM BEACH	44	\$204,539	47	\$233,710	19	\$323,354	\$248,842
	BROWARD	43	\$204,843	40	\$224,086	45	\$333,105	\$236,223
	GAINESVILLE	1	\$6,000	1	\$7,470	1	\$7,980	\$4,000
	GULF COAST	3	\$13,124	0	0	0	\$0	\$0
	JACKSONVILLE	12	\$61,058	8	\$42,528	4	\$24,782	\$14,500
	MIAMI	26	\$129,722	29	\$153,868	38	\$254,985	\$180,039
	NAPLES	1	\$4,287	0	0	3	\$20,542	\$18,800
	ORLANDO	8	\$32,006	13	\$58,798	20	\$134,594	\$82,348
	PALM BEACH	15	\$74,011	16	\$71,363	46	\$93,994	\$135,259
	PENSACOLA	0	0	1	\$1,500	1	\$6,632	\$5,000
	SARASOTA-MANATEE	5	\$26,565	3	\$16,750	6	\$39,338	\$32,242
	TALLAHASSEE	3	\$18,510	1	\$5,000	2	\$15,534	\$9,500
	TAMPA	16	\$88,248	16	\$70,512	13	\$74,230	\$48,862
GEORGIA	ATLANTA	121	\$565,444	124	\$593,614	134	\$932,233	\$596,540
	AUGUSTA	3	\$13,800	3	\$17,500	1	\$7,242	\$4,500
	SAVANNAH	1	\$7,418	5	\$23,654	3	\$21,890	\$18,772
NORTH CAROLINA	ASHEVILLE	4	\$13,500	3	\$17,194	3	\$20,976	\$14,500
	CHARLOTTE	17	\$74,626	13	\$48,591	17	\$118,696	\$78,446
	DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL	6	\$34,840	10	\$50,171	8	\$60,856	\$39,500
	GREENSBORO	14	\$63,240	13	\$65,568	16	\$116,453	\$78,620
	RALEIGH-CARY	21	\$81,050	16	\$67,226	18	\$117,889	\$61,472
SOUTH	CHARLESTON	9	\$40,730	8	\$35,000	8	\$54,911	\$29,722
	COLUMBIA	4	\$18,000	4	\$23,628	9	\$56,213	\$44,094
VIRGINIA	RICHMOND	8	\$45,094	6	\$29,300	6	\$45,278	\$30,098
	ROANOKE	2	\$10,174	1	\$3,220	\$0	\$0	\$0
	TIDEWATER	6	\$27,518	8	\$39,043	10	\$75,790	\$58,928
	OTHER COMMUNITIES*	5	\$22,450	7	\$31,941	7	\$45,500	\$25,500

^{*}Includes students who reside in the five-state region but not in one of the above partner communities.